

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 869/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2006 in NO No. 8/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT URJA VIKASH NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramchandran, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mihir Thakare, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bijal Chatrapati, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of

the respondent. Two weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER