

|
ITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.1940/2007 arising out of Special Leave Petition No.2700/2007

GUJARAT URJA VIKASH NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LTD.

Respondent (s)

WITH
C.A.No.1941/2007 arising out of Special Leave Petition No.675/2007

Date : 13/03/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Uttam Dutt, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.
Leave granted.
C.A.No.1940 of 2008 arising out of SLP(C)No.2700/2007 is allowed.

C.A.No.1941 of 2008 arising out of SLP(C)No.675/2007 is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)